ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

: 9252926 Tel : 9252922

Fax

: 9252154

IESCO Head Office St # 40, G-7/4, Islamabad

Dy. Director (PR) IESCO Head Office, Islamabad

Subject:-

CORRIGENDUM

Following tenders are hereby postponed and will be opened on as per following details;

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Date of Opening of Tender		
1	103 to 126	04.12.2024		
2	127 to 138	05.12.2024		

All other terms and conditions of the subject tender notice will remain the same.

Chief Engineer (MM) **IESCO** Islamabad

Copy to:

- Finance Director IESCO Islamabad.
- Director (MIS) IESCO Islamabad.
- 1) 2) 3) Director (M&IMO), Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) (Cabinet Division) F.B.C Building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad along with copy of IESCO Tender Notice for updation of PPRA Web Site. (FAX No. 9224823).
- Tender File. 4)
- Master File. 5)

IESCO TENDER NOTICE

IESCO seeks to invite sealed tenders from the firms / manufacturers who are pre-qualified / registered with the Chief Engineer (Purchase & Disposal) / Standard & Specification, NTDC Lahore or with WAPDA/PPMC/DISCOS for the year 2024-25 having valid prototype approval (if applicable) for supply of following material on free delivery basis to IESCO Regional Stores Rawalpindi / Islamabad / Rajjar & Wah:

Tender No.	Description of item		Unit	Qty	Date of opening	
106	AAC Wasp Conductor		Km	250		
107	50 KVA Pole Mounted Distribution Transformer		No.	220	Tender will be received on 29.11.2024 upto 10:30 AM and will be opened at 11:00 AM on the same date	
108	100 KVA Pole Mounted Distribution Transformer		No.	170		
109	200 KVA Pole Mounted Distribution Transformer		No.	100		
110	3/Phase Whole Current Bi-Directional Meter Lot-II Lot-III		No.	10600		
			No.	10600		
			No.	10580		
111	HT Steel Structure 36 Feet		No.	1100		
112	Galvanized Steel Wire (10mm)		M.T	50		
113	11 KV Steel Cross Arm for D-Fitting		No.	3900		
114	LT Spool Insulator		No.	60734		
115	Dead End Clamp for Osprey		No.	4000		
116	Parallel Groove Connector T-220		No.	5000		
117	D-Shackle Assembly		No.	87436		
118	11 KV Industrial Metering Panel		No.	25		
119	MSB for TOU Meter Ratio 400/5A		No.	400		
120	MSB for TOU Meter Ratio 800/5A		No.	400		
121	LT CT Ratio 100/5 A		No.	700		
122	LT CT Ratio 400/5 A		No.	600		
123	LT CT Ratio 800/5 A		No.	800		
124	Paper Covered Copper Strip 5x8mm as per latest IEC Specifications		Kg	5600		
125	Enameled Copper Wire 0.8mm as per latest IEC Specifications Enameled Copper Wire 1.5mm as per latest IEC		Kg	7000		
126	Enameled Copper Wire 1.5mm as per latest IEC Specifications		Kg	24000		
127	HT Fault Locator		No.	06		
128	Chain Pulley Block 3 Ton		No.	80		
129	Chain Pulley Block 5 Ton		No.	100		
130	Ratchet Liver Hoist 750 Kg		No.	300		
131	Ratchet Liver Hoist 1500 Kg		No.	300		
132	Lineman Safety Boots		Pairs	6000		
133	Tree Trimmer		No.	100		
134	Disconnecting Stick		No.	500		
135	Clip on Power Factor Meter		No.	100	1	
136	Fiber Glass Ladder 32 foot		No.	250		
137	Lineman Safety Hat		No.	5353		
138	Live Wire Tester (Beeper)		No.	2000		

(Contd..Page/2)

The tenders will be opened in the presence of participants or their authorized representatives (bearing authority letters) who attend O/O Chief Engineer (Material Management) IESCO Head Office G-7/4 Street No. 40, Islamabad. Material shall conform to relevant WAPDA/NTDC Specifications (amended to date).

Terms & Conditions

- Tenders will be opened on "Single Stage One Envelope basis".
- 2. The price should be firm and final on FCS basis and without involving any foreign exchange.
- 3. The bid is valid for a period of 60 days for Tender No. 106 and must be accompanied with Bank Guarantee @ 02% of the tender quantity valid for 90 days (Ninety) in the form of Bank Guarantee/CDR issued by any schedule Bank of Pakistan (having rating A+ or above) in favour of Chief Executive Officer IESCO Islamabad.
- 4. The bid is valid for a period of 90 days for Tender No. 107 to 138 and must be accompanied with Bank Guarantee @ 02% of the tender quantity valid for 120 days (One hundred & twenty) in the form of Bank Guarantee/CDR issued by any schedule Bank of Pakistan (having rating A+ or above) in favour of Chief Executive Officer IESCO Islamabad.
- Tender forms including terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of Material Management IESCO Islamabad against non-refundable amount of Rs.3000/- per tender on any working day during office hours till a day earlier from the date of opening of tenders.
- 6. In case of holiday announced by the Govt. of Pakistan, strike in IESCO or any other reasons whatsoever due to which this office remains closed on the above schedule tender opening date, the tender will be opened on next working day at the same time and place/venue.
- 7. Written application on company's letter head along with copies of registration with sales tax department (STRN), NTN # etc should be produced at the time of issuance of tender documents.
- 8. The bid should be for full quantity of tender / Lot and bid for less quantity of tender / Lot will not be accepted.
- 9. The bidder should have valid prototype approval (if applicable) at the time of opening of bid.
- 10. No tender will be issued on the date of opening of tender.
- 11. IESCO reserves the rights to cancel/reject the conditional bid.

Chief Engineer (MM) IESCO Islamabad